Office of the District Mission Manager District Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission West Tripura District

F.No.1(4)/DMMU/TRLM/WEST/TENDER/2019-20/ 2076-94

Dated, 07 /12/2020

Corrigendum

In reference to Tender No.F.No.1(4)/DMMU/TRLM/WEST/TENDER/2019-20/2024-43 dt.05.12.2020 and Tender ID No.2020_DMW_14427_1, regarding supply of Trunk Box for SHGs under West Tripura District, the following Instructions, terms and conditions are also inserted:

- 1. Tender will remain open from 10 A.M. of 08th December 2020 till 6 P.M. of 21st December 2020.
- 2. Tentative Tender value for supply of Trunk Box would be Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four lakhs) only.
- 3. Delivery time would be 21 (Twenty one) days from the date of receipt of the supply order.
- 4. Please read Professional Tax Clearance Certificate in place of Tax Clearance Certificate as at Sl. No.21 (e).

(Dr. Shailesh K. Vadav, IAS)
District Mission Manager
(DM & Collector)
DMMU (W), TRLM, Agartala

Copy to:

- 1. The CEO, TRLM, RD Deptt., for kind information.
- 2. The Director, ICAT Department, Agartala for information.
- 3. The Director, DIT, Indranagar, Agartala for information with a request to upload in the State portal.
- 4. The ADMM (ADM & Collector-II), west for information.
- 5. The Sr. Deputy Magistrate (HOO/DDO), office of the District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripur District for information.
- 6. The PM (MIS), SMMU, TRLM for information with a request to upload in the website namely www.trlm.tripura.gov.in/www.rural.tripura.gov.in/www.tripura.gov.in.
- 7. The Sub Divisional Magister, Sadar/ Mohanpur/ Jirania for information copy of notification is enclosed herewith for displaying in their office Notice Board.
- The Block Mission Manager (BDO), Old Agartala/Jirania/Mandwi/Belbari/Dukli/Bamutia/Mohanpur/Lefunga Hezamara, for information with request to display in the office notice board please.
- 9. The Notice board of the DMMU, West Tripura, TRLM.

District Missier Manager (DM & Collector) DMMU (W), TRLM, Agartala